President and Chief Executive Officer of the New York Mets baseball team for more than the past five years.

   There is no family relationship among any of the directors or executive officers.

   All directors hold office until our next Annual Meeting of Stockholders or until their successors have been duly elected and qualified.
Officers serve at the discretion of the Board of Directors.

   The business address for each director is 383 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10179, USA.

USE OF PROCEEDS

   We will use the net proceeds before expenses from the sale of the Notes of approximately $743,782,500 million for general corporate
purposes. These purposes may include additions to working capital, the repayment of short-term and long-term debt and making investments in
or extending credit to our subsidiaries.

S-11

CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth our consolidated capitalization as of August 31, 2002 and as adjusted to give effect to the offering of the
Notes. It is important that you read the following information along with the consolidated financial statements and notes thereto incorporated by
reference in this prospectus supplement and the accompanying prospectus. See "Where You Can Find More Information" and "General
Information".

August 31, 2002

Actual As Adjusted

(Unaudited, in thousands)

Short-Term Borrowings(1)(3):
Bank Borrowings $ 4,718,313 $ 4,718,313
Commercial Paper 4,454,787 4,454,787
Medium-Term Notes 1,655,878 1,655,878

Total Short-Term Borrowings $ 10,828,978 $ 10,828,978

Long-Term Borrowings(2)(3):
Floating Rate Notes due 2002 to 2007 $ 2,863,048 $ 2,863,048
Fixed Rate Senior Notes due 2002 to 2014; interest rates ranging from 5.70% to
8.75% 8,251,744 9,001,744
Medium-Term Notes 11,936,002 11,936,002

Total Long-Term Borrowings 23,050,794 23,800,794

Edgar Filing: BEAR STEARNS COMPANIES INC - Form 424B5

10

August 31, 2002

Guaranteed Preferred Beneficial Interests in Company Subordinated Debt
Securities(4) 562,500 562,500

Stockholders' Equity:
Preferred Stock, $1.00 par value; Series A, E, F, and G, 10,000,000 shares
authorized, 6,250,000 shares issued 692,832 692,832
Common Stock, $1.00 par value; 500,000,000 shares authorized; 184,805,848
shares issued 184,806 184,806
Paid-in Capital 2,744,395 2,744,395
Retained Earnings 3,744,279 3,744,279
Employee Stock Compensation Plans 1,945,682 1,945,682
Unearned Compensation (192,831) (192,831)
Treasury Stock:
Adjustable Rate Cumulative Preferred Stock; Series A: 2,520,750 shares (103,421) (103,421)
Common Stock: 87,153,299 shares (3,061,311) (3,061,311)

Total Stockholders' Equity 5,954,431 5,954,431

Total Long-Term Borrowings, Guaranteed Preferred Beneficial Interests in
Company Subordinated Debt Securities and Stockholders' Equity $ 29,567,725 $ 30,317,725

(1)
Between September 1, 2002 and October 29, 2002, there was a net increase in short-term borrowings of approximately $3.8 billion.

(2)
Between September 1, 2002 and October 29, 2002, the Company issued approximately $610.8 million in long-term borrowings and
retired/matured approximately $772.6 million of its long-term borrowings.

(3)
By virtue of the nature of the Company's business and that of its subsidiaries, the Company's borrowings, particularly its short-term
borrowings, fluctuate from day to day in the ordinary course of business. Except as disclosed in Notes (1) and (2), since August 31,